POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
January 08, 2024
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of
regular meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the
Secretary of State. The 2024 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of
State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times on December 11, 2023.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

When necessary, the Board may go into executive session to discuss matters of a legally
confidential nature, such as attorney-client advice, disability retirement, personal medical
and health records of PFRSNJ members, personnel matters, and investments of public
funds in circumstances where public disclosure would be adverse to the interests of the
fund and the public. In those circumstances, the Board shall adopt an appropriate
resolution to go into closed session.

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to
consider individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be
it resolved that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing
matters pertaining to disability retirement which involves material involving personal
medical and health records, data, reports and recommendations relating to specific
individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those matters are confidential unless
expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated
to become available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will
be posted on the Division of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time;
however, personal information pertaining to an individual shall be redacted from the
minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board
determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state and federal law,
including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA), and
the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be
it resolved that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling
within the attorney client privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or
anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).
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The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board
determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can
be disclosed and the Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

(C) When necessary to go into executive session for another reason under the Open
Public Meetings Act, such as discussion of investments of public funds, personnel
matters, or contract negotiations, the Board shall adopt Resolution C, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be
it resolved that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters relating
to , pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12.

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until such time as the Board
determines that the need for confidentiality no longer exists.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:02 AM Adjourned: 12:36 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, James Kompany, Matthew Lubin, John Glidden, Susan
Jacobucci (via telecom), John Megariotis, Tim Colacci, Ed Oatman (via
telecom, left at 12:25pm), Marc Morgan, Ray Heck, and Stephen

Trowbridge
Absent: None
Member
Matters: John Ferner, Esq.; Steven Kossup, Esq.; Frank Cioffi, Esq.; Michael

Bukosky, Esq.; Bo Abesamis, Kevin Schmidt (Callan); Michael
Cucciniello; Tracey Wildoner; Frank DelLucca; Derek McGee; Manuel
Camunas
The Chairman will entertain a motion to go into executive session in order for the Board to request
and receive attorney-client advice and to discuss disability retirement applications, personnel
matters, and confidential matters relating to investments.

OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of December 11, 2023
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of December 11, 2023
Approved
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OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director’'s Report
Noted

B-2  CFO - Acting CIO Report — Noted
a.) PFRSNJ Bills for January 8, 2024 — Approved

B-3  Legal Director's Report
Noted

B-4 Investment Committee Memo — Noted
a.) Resolution for CIO — Administratively Removed
b.) Resolution for Bloomberg — Adopted

B-5 Chairman’s Memo — Noted
a.) EFL Memo — Noted
b.) Resolution for Executive Director — Administratively Removed

B-6  Outside Counsel Memo — Noted
a.) Resolution for Outside Counsel — Adopted (Trustee Lubin recused)

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved

C-2  Retirement List
Approved (Trustee Kompany recused on Raymond Gulbin and Guy Patterson. Trustee
Oatman recused on William Lebers, Arturo Marin, and Kenneth Randazza.)
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CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option:

Date:

D-1 Nirenberg, Jeremy Atlantic City

D-2  Monthly OD Grid

Decision:

Request to Return to Employment
Approved

Genard, William R.; Bergen County;
effective 02-24; Mangin, Peter J.;
North Hudson Reg. Fire & Rescue;
effective 07/23 Approved

(Trustee Colacci recused.)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Jackson, Shaler Hudson County 3/1/2023 3/24/2020 Involuntary Approved
E-2 Reilly, Kevin Newark City 1/1/2024 9/13/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-3 Chudy, Andrew Hillsborough Township ~ 5/1/2022 7/1/2018 Request for Postponement -
71112018 APPrOved
5/19/2018
5/19/2018
E-4 Wildoner, Tracey Bergen County 1/1/2024 5/22/2022 Approved on the 9/5/2022 incident
9/5/2022
E-5  Struszczyk, Tom Linden City 9/1/2023 2/9/2023 Approved
E-6 Delucca, Frank Cherry Hill Fire District ~ 6/1/2023 12/17/2021 Approved
13
E-7 Lawson, Shawn Department of 5/1/2023 6/22/2021 Approved
Correction (Vote: 10:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)
E-8 Finlay-White, Helen Monmouth 12/1/2022 11/3/2021 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
County/Hall of Records
11/3/2021

E-9 Krupa, Janine Hightstown Borough 12/1/2022 12/6/2021 Approved
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Hulse, John Byram Township 9/1/2019 9/22/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-11  Ancheta, Karolyne Atlantic County 1/1/2022 9/15/2019 Approved
(Vote: 7:4; Trustees Morgan, Heck,
Megariotis, and Glidden: Nae.)
E-12  Wilson, Daniel Garden State Recp. & 1/1/2023 9/25/2021 Approved
Youth Corr. Center (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.
Trustee Heck recused.)
E-13 McMonagle, Peter (Deceased) Bayonne City 10/1/2019 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-14  Sestito, Jason East Jersey State 6/1/2023 6/16/2021 Approved
Prison (Vote: 9:2; Trustees Morgan and
Trowbridge: Nae.)
E-15 Sandomierski, Joseph Department of 7/1/2023 12/22/2021 Approved

Correction

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1+

2.) Special Retirement - Approved
(Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

F-2+
Retirement)

No Forfeiture (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

Camunas, Manuel Branchburg Township - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture

Cucciniello, Michael South Orange Village - Honorable Service (Currently Collecting Service

F-3 Mack, Bryant Monmouth County/Hall of Records - Request for Deferred Retirement
(removed for cause); Administratively Removed

F-4+

2.) Special Retirement
Tabled per member request

McGee, Derek Northern State Prison - 1.) Honorable Service
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F-5

Dunham, Noah Jersey City - Honorable Service (Currently Collecting Service Retirement);
Request for Postponement

Approved

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

G-2

G-3+

G-4+

G-5

G-6

G-7

Landwehr, Tiel A. Garden State Recp. & Youth Corr. Center - Initial Decision The ALJ
reversed the Board's decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits;
exceptions

Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

Hurley, Brian Atlantic City - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed the denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted

Breeden, Dwayne Neptune Fire District 1 - Initial Decision Granting Motion for Summary
Decision - The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement
benefits; exceptions; reply to exceptions from the Respondent

Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions from Respondent and Petitioner; Noted reply
to exceptions

Torres-Rolon, Maria Rowan University - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's
decision and granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)

McCallum, Mark Correct-Bayside State Prison - Hearing Withdrawals
Noted

Tozzi, Scott Somerset County-Finance Office - Hearing Withdrawals
Noted

Lavin, Sean Mercer County - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed the Board's
decision that the petitioner is ineligible to apply for Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted

Smith, Keyana Camden County Regional Police - Appellate Division Decisions The Court
affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted

Duran, Daniel L. Rutgers University - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed the
Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted

Martinez, David Newark City - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and
granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted (Retirement Section, Health Benefits Bureau.)
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OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1 Ugaz, Seiby R. Hudson County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits
1.) Reconsideration - Denied
2.) Hearing Request - Approved

H-2 Colavita, Dominick Woolwich Township - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

H-3 Bermudez, Anthony Middlesex County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

H-4 Kosta, Anthony Garden St. Recp. & Youth Corr. Center - Appeals the denial of Accidental
Disability retirement benefits

Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1 Purchase Grid - Collucci, Anthony; Eriksen, Jesse; Revi, Arauki; Rainey, Alexis; Stinson,
Brittany; Wehrwein, John

Approved (Vote: 8:2; Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Appellate Division Decisions Karen Wiseman vs. TPAF
Noted

L-2 Appellate Division Decisions Judy Thorpe vs. PERS
Noted

L-3 Appellate Division Decisions Garnell Bailey vs. TPAF
Noted

L-4 Appellate Division Decisions Michael Behar vs. PERS

Noted
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L-5 Appellate Division Decisions Nurya Noriega vs. PERS
Noted

L-6 Common Pension Fund D as of November 30, 2023
Noted

L-7 Common Pension Fund E as of November 30, 2023
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on February 12, 2024
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
ANDERSON, YVONNE M 3/1/2024 MAX 24-09 $3,826.50 428 SERVICE =~ SALEM COUNTY P
CIRILLO, JOHN | 1/1/2024 MAX 24-02 $4,797.00 428 SERVICE HOBOKEN CITY P
CUBBAGE, WARREN D 3/1/2024 MAX 24-10 $4,146.08 428 SERVICE ~ SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
HARRIS, CRAIG L 3/1/2024 MAX 20-03 $4,879.33 52 SERVICE NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
HENNINGSEN, NOEMI M 3/1/2024 MAX 22-01 $5,276.16 52 SERVICE NEWARK CITY P
HURLEY, JENNIFER M 2/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $4,660.16 52 SERVICE EGG HARBOR CITY P
JONES, LESLIE 1/1/2024 MAX 22-07 $4,266.92 428 SERVICE RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
LAVIGNE, DARREN C 2/1/2024 MAX 41-01 $12,356.94 SERVICE  SOUTH AMBOY CITY P
LOFTUS, LAURA A 3/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $4,291.66 52 SERVICE NORTH WILDWOOD CITY P
MACK, BRYANT J 12/1/2023 MAX 17-05 $3,458.25 SERVICE MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
NELSON, LAMAR M 2/1/2024 MAX 20-01 $5,169.00 52 SERVICE  JERSEY CITY P
PATTON, KYLE R 2/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $6,412.33 52 SERVICE MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
PILECKI, MARK JOSEPH 3/1/2024 MAX 44-00 $13,029.83 SERVICE HOWELL TOWNSHIP P
PIZZUTI, ROBERT J, JR 2/1/2024 MAX 42-09 $11,838.11 SERVICE MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
PULMAN, ALEXIS B 3/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $4,878.83 52 SERVICE  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
REBECCA, ANDREW J 2/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $4,328.83 52 SERVICE  STRATFORD BOROUGH P
ROBINSON, MELVIN E 8/1/2022 MAX 20-01 $3,557.04 52 SERVICE NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
ROTHFRITZ, KEITH C 2/1/2024 MAX 21-09 $4,756.46 52 SERVICE  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
SCHAFER, BRIAN P 1/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $4,146.08 52 SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
SMITH, JODI B 12/1/2023 MAX 20-03 $3,418.15 52 SERVICE HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
WEAKLAND, SAMMY T 3/1/2024 MAX 20-02 $4,390.61 52 SERVICE HUDSON COUNTY P
WEICHMANN, JOSHUA S 4/1/2024 MAX 20-01 $4,148.16 52 SERVICE ~ GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
ACEVEDO, CHRISTOPHER M 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,447.84 SPECIAL HAZLET TOWNSHIP P
ALEXANDER, JOHN T 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,658.24 SPECIAL BRICK TOWNSHIP P
ANDERSON, ARTHUR, JR 3/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $7,762.11 SPECIAL  CRANFORD TOWNSHIP F
BEEKMAN, KENNETH 2/1/2024 MAX 25-06 $7,052.60 SPECIAL PATERSON CITY F
BELTON, JOHN JOSEPH 3/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $8,038.60 SPECIAL HUDSON COUNTY P
BESTMCCABE, KIMBERLY L 1/1/2024 MAX 26-06 $8,890.38 SPECIAL MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP P
BIGELOW, PAULETTE 2/1/2024 MAX 28-09 $5,145.47 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
BLACK, MICHAEL 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,664.62 SPECIAL PLAINFIELD CITY P
BLATH, BRIAN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $8,827.28 SPECIAL BRIDGEWATER TWP P
BLAZINSKI, EDWARD 2/1/2024 MAX 29-01 $10,611.19 SPECIAL MILLBURN TOWNSHIP P
BRAUN, MICHAEL A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $10,807.35 SPECIAL NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
BROWN, LEE 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,969.08 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
BRUTON, WAYNE A 3/1/2024 MAX 28-00 $11,354.86 SPECIAL  SECAUCUS TOWN P
BURKE, JEFFREY R 1/1/2024 MAX 30-07 $11,687.37 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY F
BURNS, JOHN JOSEPH, I 1/1/2024 MAX 35-00 $12,464.43 SPECIAL  WOODCLIFF LAKE BOROUGH P
CALELLO, RALPH MICHAEL 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,835.20 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
CAMACHO, NOEL 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,044.83 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY F
CARR, PATRICK J 2/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $6,567.87 SPECIAL READINGTON TOWNSHIP P
CASTALDO, MICHAEL B 1/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,008.27 SPECIAL MERCER COUNTY P
CAUGHEY, BRIAN P 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,213.51 SPECIAL RUTHERFORD BOROUGH P
CHARD, SCOT C 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,559.18 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
CHIUMENTO, DANIEL 2/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $7,487.66 SPECIAL  WATERFORD TOWNSHIP P
CLAVERO, PEDRO L 3/1/2024 MAX 30-06 $7,326.43 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
COLLISON, KEVIN A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $9,007.11 SPECIAL  SOMERVILLE BOROUGH P
COLON, ALFONSO E 3/1/2024 MAX 34-05 $7,603.01 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY P
CONKLIN, BRUCE R, JR 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,244.86 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
CORTEZ, ARIEL 2/1/2024 MAX 30-05 $7,521.03 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
DAVIS, JOHN J 1/1/2024 MAX 37-11 $9,087.40 SPECIAL HACKENSACK CITY F
DESANE, DAVID 1/1/2024 MAX 28-05 $9,983.57 SPECIAL  ASBURY PARK CITY P
DESTEFANO, LOUIS 3/1/2024 MAX 29-07 $7,585.73 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
DETRIZIO, NICHOLAS 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,126.67 SPECIAL HOBOKEN CITY P
DIMARZIO, FLORINDO J 1/1/2024 MAX 33-00 $9,830.56 SPECIAL FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
DODGSON, JOSEPH L, JR 2/1/2024 MAX 26-09 $8,167.75 SPECIAL MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP P
DOWD, THOMAS 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $8,615.69 SPECIAL  WALL TOWNSHIP P
DRUMM, JOHN T 2/1/2024 MAX 35-06 $10,179.63 SPECIAL LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP P
EDMUNDS, ROBERT J 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,396.81 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
ELLER, JOSEPH 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,352.52 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
ESTEPA, FELIX, JR 2/1/2024 MAX 28-06 $7,391.83 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY F
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FEDO, THOMAS DANIEL 4/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,513.35 SPECIAL  JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP P
FEENEY, BRIAN 3/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $7,124.15 SPECIAL ROXBURY TOWNSHIP P
FIFIELD, SCOTT D 11/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $8,414.98 SPECIAL  WALL TOWNSHIP P
FLANIGAN, JOHN H 1/1/2024 MAX 26-06 $7,413.42 SPECIAL  WILDWOOD CITY P
FORTE, TERRY D 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,390.71 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
GAETA, VINCENT 3/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $8,295.04 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
GENCARELLI, ANGELO 2/1/2024 MAX 29-06 $8,328.88 SPECIAL PATERSON CITY P
GENTILE, CHRISTOPHER JON 3/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $6,528.31 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
GILBERT, RICHARD J 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,703.80 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
GOLDBERG, ANDREW M 3/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $9,280.26 SPECIAL MARLBORO TOWNSHIP P
GRACE, KYLE E 2/1/2024 MAX 26-02 $9,128.56 SPECIAL POINT PLEASANT BEACH BOROUGH P
GUERINO, ALDO 4/1/2024 MAX 30-05 $9,457.70 SPECIAL  CLOSTER BOROUGH P
GULBIN, RAYMOND 2/1/2024 MAX 29-06 $7,350.32 SPECIAL MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
HAGAN, MICHAEL 3/1/2024 MAX 26-00 $7,112.74 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY F
HEALEY, SEAN R 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $7,081.36 SPECIAL FREEHOLD BOROUGH P
HERBERT, MICHAEL T, SR 2/1/2024 MAX 29-03 $9,163.62 SPECIAL LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP P
HERRON, TIMOTHY M 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,175.16 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
HIRST, ANTHONY C 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,568.02 SPECIAL BROOKLAWN BOROUGH P
HOLDER, GORDON E 2/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $7,846.06 SPECIAL MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
HOUCK, GERALD G 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,320.50 SPECIAL  GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP P
JONES, RODNEY 2/1/2024 MAX 27-01 $5,563.48 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS.COMM./NJ TRAIN SC P
KANG, CHINO 2/1/2024 MAX 26-09 $7,151.59 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
KUEKEN, GREGORY J 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,819.58 SPECIAL MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
LAFFERTY, JOSEPH T, JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $6,981.29 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
LEBERS, WILLIAM M 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $6,217.23 SPECIAL UNION COUNTY P
LENAHAN, ROBERT M 12/1/2023 MAX 29-04 $8,431.85 SPECIAL PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
LEWIS, ROSABELLE 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,131.52 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
LOCURTO, PETER ANDREW 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,440.86 SPECIAL NUTLEY TOWNSHIP P
LOMBARDI, STEVEN FRANCIS 2/1/2024 MAX 28-11 $9,135.58 SPECIAL BAYONNE CITY F
LOMBARDO, FRANKJ 3/1/2024 MAX 29-02 $10,558.97 SPECIAL  SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
LONG, ERNEST J 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,546.65 SPECIAL HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
LUCIANO, ELADIO 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,969.08 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
LUSHINA, RUDY J 2/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $9,124.62 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
MACNAB, KENNETH 6/1/2024 MAX 26-02 $9,631.18 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY P
MALLOY, SCOTT J 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,377.73 SPECIAL PARK RIDGE BOROUGH P
MARCHINA, JOSEPH F 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,703.80 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
MARCINIAK, MATTHEW 1/1/2024 MAX 26-03 $8,981.94 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY F
MARIN, ARTURO E 2/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $7,643.99 SPECIAL UNION COUNTY P
MARTINEZ, JOSE D 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,129.58 SPECIAL NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
MATRISCIANO, JOSEPH, Il 3/1/2024 MAX 26-00 $7,801.63 SPECIAL ESSEX FELLS BOROUGH P
MAXWELL, TRAVIS D 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,841.11 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY P
MC CRACKEN, ROBERT 4/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,045.30 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
MCCUTCHEON, RANDALL 3/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $6,206.26 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
MCGAHA, KEVIN M 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,396.81 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
MELCHIORE, STEVE A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $6,583.02 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
MESSNER, DAVID W, JR 3/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $5,566.30 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
MICELI, PETER 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,795.00 SPECIAL MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
MILLER, CHARLES J 2/1/2024 MAX 26-01 $7,946.29 SPECIAL MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
MILLER, JAMES A 2/1/2024 MAX 35-01 $11,961.60 SPECIAL HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOROUGH P
MILLER, LINDA K 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $4,974.45 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
MILLER, MICHAEL H 2/1/2024 MAX 28-06 $11,303.87 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
MOLINA, JACQUELINE 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,969.08 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
MONAHAN, CRAIG M 3/1/2024 MAX 29-00 $7,866.00 SPECIAL MONROE TOWNSHIP (GLOUCESTER) P
MONTANEZ, WILLIAM 3/1/2024 MAX 29-02 $8,052.83 SPECIAL HOBOKEN CITY P
MONTANINO, STEVEN S 2/1/2024 MAX 29-01 $7,853.34 SPECIAL KEARNY TOWN P
MONTELLA, CORINNE 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,969.08 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
MOORE, FREDERIC 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,734.61 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
MOORE, MICHAEL G 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,542.87 SPECIAL HOWELL TOWNSHIP P
MORALES, EMANUEL A 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,243.79 SPECIAL MILLVILLE CITY P
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MORILLO, EDWIN D 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,338.48 SPECIAL PATERSON CITY P
MOSCHELLA, ANTHONY, JR 2/1/2024 MAX 27-00 $8,220.30 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
NIEVES, EDDIE 2/1/2024 MAX 33-01 $10,838.33 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
NOVEMBRE, JOSEPH T 12/1/2023 MAX 26-07 $7,419.54 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
OAKES, DONALD G 2/1/2024 MAX 32-04 $11,390.63 SPECIAL MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
OBANDO, ALEX 2/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $9,658.52 SPECIAL NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
OLIVER, DARRELL 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,600.41 SPECIAL  ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP P
ORTIZ, RAYMOND 2/1/2024 MAX 27-00 $11,367.34 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
OTERO, LUIS, JR 1/1/2024 MAX 33-01 $7,441.70 SPECIAL PASSAIC COUNTY P
PARKER, MICHAEL R 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,429.66 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP BD OF FIRE COMM F
PATTERSON, GUY ELIOT 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $9,229.67 SPECIAL  CRANFORD TOWNSHIP P
PEREIRA, JORGE MANUEL 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,976.44 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
PEREIRA, JOSE C 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,969.08 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
PETERSON, CHARLES S 1/1/2024 MAX 31-05 $10,165.40 SPECIAL DOVER TOWN P
PINION, LAQUAHN J 1/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,393.63 SPECIAL NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
PIPITONE, ERIC A 1/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $5,704.65 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
POPE, RONALD 2/1/2024 MAX 27-05 $8,565.95 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY P
RAMSEY, EDWARD 1/1/2024 MAX 28-06 $9,825.86 SPECIAL  WILDWOOD CITY P
RANDAZZA, KENNETH ROY 2/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $5,766.15 SPECIAL UNION COUNTY P
RAZZI, BRIAN 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,926.91 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
RICE, CHRISTOPHER 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,910.15 SPECIAL PASSAIC COUNTY P
RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,975.03 SPECIAL RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
ROMANO, ANTHONY J 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,558.69 SPECIAL HOWELL TOWNSHIP P
ROMARY, DOUGLAS 3/1/2024 MAX 29-06 $9,265.58 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY P
RYAN, MICHAEL J 3/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,574.32 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
SANTIAGO, CANDIDO 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,756.18 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY F
SCALES, RAISHAWN 1/1/2024 MAX 30-07 $6,844.83 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
SCHULZE, MICHAEL F 3/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $6,884.09 SPECIAL MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
SCHWERTHOFFER, RICHARD A 3/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $7,830.20 SPECIAL FREEHOLD BOROUGH P
SOTO, JOSE, JR 1/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $5,711.95 SPECIAL EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
STAHL, KEITH A 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,626.75 SPECIAL BORDENTOWN TWP P
STEINBERG, KENNETH P 3/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $8,166.00 SPECIAL BRICK TOWNSHIP P
STILL, SARA A 1/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $5,404.52 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
STOBER, ROBERT 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $7,079.37 SPECIAL BRANCHBURG TOWNSHIP P
STORMS, DARREN M 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,554.65 SPECIAL MAHWAH TOWNSHIP P
TAULANE, SEAN P 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $10,290.15 SPECIAL EAST BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
TAYLOR, KAREN N 2/1/2024 MAX 26-08 $9,976.65 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
THOMPSON, WILLIAM M 1/1/2024 MAX 27-03 $8,637.36 SPECIAL PASSAIC COUNTY P
THORPE, DWAYNE 1/1/2024 MAX 28-00 $5,639.51 SPECIAL EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
THURLOW, KEVIN G 2/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,191.32 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
TIGHELAAR, ERIC 3/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $9,128.53 SPECIAL  SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
TROUT, RICHARD A 2/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $7,928.90 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC COUNTY P
TURNER, GLENN C 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $10,305.96 SPECIAL BRICK TOWNSHIP P
VELIZ, JORGE LUIS 2/1/2024 MAX 26-03 $4,958.58 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
VOLPE, MARCO D 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,389.91 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
WALASZEK, CHRISTOPHER 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,343.61 SPECIAL MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP P
WASHINGTON, LUZELLT 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,460.35 SPECIAL PASSAIC COUNTY P
WIETRY, FRANK 3/1/2024 MAX 27-02 $8,685.31 SPECIAL RAHWAY CITY P
WILDE, JAMES 2/1/2024 MAX 27-00 $8,220.30 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
WILLIAMS, JOHN L 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,390.71 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
WITTKE, TED ALAN, JR 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $11,328.41 SPECIAL HAZLET TOWNSHIP P
WODOPUJA, CHRISTOPHER 3/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,540.81 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
YELVERTON, JAMES 2/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,879.34 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY F
ZABOTKA, WILLIAM R 2/1/2024 MAX 25-07 $9,000.65 SPECIAL HUDSON COUNTY P
ZAJAC, MICHAELT 3/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $10,190.59 SPECIAL BAYONNE CITY P
ZAMBRZYCKI, MARKJ 1/1/2024 MAX 25-10 $9,515.97 SPECIAL  SAYREVILLE BOROUGH P
ZEIGLER, JULIE 2/1/2024 MAX 27-06 $10,299.37 SPECIAL RUTHERFORD BOROUGH P
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